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DLPOA Board Members Contact Information:
PRESIDENT	
Fred Everhart 	 248-563-6994 	 fredrickeverhart@yahoo.com
VICE PRESIDENT	
Scott Oswald 	 248-388-1668 	 soswald@auchconstruction.com
SECRETARY	
Kate Griswold 	 248-583-7133 	 kgriswold@comcast.net		
TREASURER	
Jane Debbrecht 	 248-887-5141 	 jane.debbrecht@comcast.net	

DLPOA Committee Members Contact Information:
INFRASTRUCTURE	
Ed Cesa 	 248-887-5133 	 cesa08@comcast.net 
Brad Parks	 810-844-1357 	 bbparks22@gmail.com 
Wes Watt 	 313-727-5866 	 wes.watt@icloud.com		
NATURAL RESOURCES	
Ed Cesa 	 248-887-5133 	 cesa08@comcast.net
Chuck Cole	 810-295-1811	 ccolefree@gmail.com
Scott Oswald 	 248-388-1668 	 soswald@auchconstruction.com
ACTIVITIES			 
Drew Geda 	 810-441-6531	 andrew.geda@gmail.com
Kate Griswold 	 248-583-7133 	 kgriswold@comcast.net
Kristina Oswald 	 248-863-6976 	 kasoswald98@hotmail.com	
COMMUNICATIONS	
Carla Gorton CONTACT — BEACH CLEAN-UP	 248-563-0819 	 tcgorton1@aol.com
Kristina Oswald 	 248-863-6976 	 kasoswald98@hotmail.com
Jenny Vanderlist 	 248-535-2218 	 jenvanderlist@gmail.com 
SECURITY	
Kristina Oswald 	 248-863-6976 	 kasoswald98@hotmail.com 
Scott Oswald 	 248-388-1668 	 soswald@auchconstruction.com
Jenny Vanderlist 	 248-535-2218 	 jenvanderlist@gmail.com
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT (KEYS AND BOAT TAGS)	
Cinda Everhart 	 248-889-4419 	 cindaeverhart@yahoo.com

DLPOA Civic Committee Members Contact Information:
CHAIRPERSON	 	
Terry Cremeans 	 248-887-9697 	 tntcremeans@comcast.net 

TREASURER 
Jane Debbrecht 	 248-887-5141 	 jane.debbrecht@comcast.net

CIVIC COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Terry Cremeans 	 248-887-9697 	 tntcremeans@comcast.net
Heather Kerr	 517-672-1226	 heather@heatherkerr.com
Rich Paajanen 	 248-640-8292 	 rspaajanen@yahoo.com 
John Schiltz 	 248-895-9703 	 schiltz.john@gmail.com 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	
Cinda Everhart 	 248-563-4347 	 cindaeverhart@yahoo.com

Dunham Laker Publication Contact Information:
EDITOR | Graphic Design & Photography
Pam Moran 	 248-701-3857 	 beachmoran@comcast.net

DLPOA Park Reservations Contact Information: 	
Diane Blakeney	 248-408-7012	 Contact by text OR call

DLPOA Park Patrol Contact Information: 	
TBD


